

SR0619

LRB096 20293 KXB 35906 r

1

SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Leanne Mudron of Joliet, who passed away 4 on February 3, 2010; and

5 WHEREAS, Leanne Mudron (nee, Jankowski) was born in 6 Washington, D.C., and lived in Joliet most of her life-time; 7 she worked for Catholic Holy Family Society; and

8 WHEREAS, She was preceded in death by her father, Frank 9 Jankowski; and

10 WHEREAS, Leanne Mudron is survived by her beloved husband 11 of 43 years, Rolland Mudron; she was the loving mother of Mark 12 (Karen) Mudron, Molly (Dan) Loftus, Michelle (Frank) Madura, 13 and Meghann (Hugh) O'Hara III; she was the dearest grandmother of Finnea and Mimi Loftus, Aaron Madura, and Rauri and Margaret 14 O'Hara; she is also survived by her loving mother, Josephine 15 (nee Delrose) Jankowski; her sister, Joanne (Robert) Bailey; 16 her brother, Tony (Therese) Marino; and her numerous aunts, 17 18 uncles, nieces, great nieces, nephews, cousins, and friends; therefore, be it 19

20 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-SIXTH GENERAL 21 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with SR0619 -2- LRB096 20293 KXB 35906 r her family and friends, the passing of Leanne Mudron; and be it further

3 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 4 presented to the family of Leanne Mudron as a symbol of our 5 sincere sympathy.